Bias Resistor TransistorMMUN52xxW Series
PIN 1
BASE
PIN 3
COLLECTOR
PIN 2
EMITTER
R1

1. FR–4 @ Minimum Pad
2. FR–4 @ 1.0 x 1.0 inch Pad
DEVICE MARKING RESISTOR VALUES AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking R1(K) R2(K)
MMUN5211                         SOT-323 8A 10 10
MMUN5213                          SOT-323 8C 47 47
MMUN5214                          SOT-323 8D 10 47
MMUN5215                          SOT-323 8E 10
MMUN5216                          SOT-323 8F 4.7
MMUN5230                          SOT-323 8G 1 1
MMUN5231                          SOT-323 8H 2.2 2.2
MMUN5232                          SOT-323 8J 4.7 4.7
MMUN5233                          SOT-323 8K 4.7 47
MMUN5234                          SOT-323 8L 22 47
MMUN5235                          SOT-323  8M 2.2 47
MMUN5236                          SOT-323  8N 100 100
MMUN5237                          SOT-323  8P 47 22
MMUN5212                          SOT-323 8B                                22                              22
      SOT-323
 BASE
 EMITTER
 COLLECTOR
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector-Base Cutoff Current (VCB = 50 V, IE = 0) ICBO – – 100 nAdc
Collector-Emitter Cutoff Current (VCE = 50 V, IB = 0) ICEO – – 500 nAdc
Emitter-Base Cutoff Current MMUN5211W
(VEB = 6.0 V, IC = 0) MMUN5212W
MMUN5213W
MMUN5214W
MMUN5215W
MMUN5216W